or Office Use Only MT #	INOIS CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION AN Attorney General LISA MADIGAN Sta	NNUAL de of II	REPOR	Form AG990- Revised 3
	Charitable Trust Bureau, 100 West R	andolpl	h	
MT	11th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60	601	CO	#
	•		[7]	Check all items attached: Copy of IRS Return
	Report for the Fiscal Period:		Checks	Audited Financial Statements
IIT	Beginning 1 / 01 / 2005	Paya the II Chari	linois 👝	Copy of Form IFC \$15.00 Annual Report Filing F
	& Ending 12 / 31 / 2005	Bure	au Fund 🔽	\$100.00 Late Report Filing Fe
Federal ID # 30-026	61/3	Data Oraș	-ni-ation :	vas created: $\frac{\frac{MO}{7} + \frac{DAY}{23} + \frac{N}{2}}{\sqrt{23}}$
Are contributions to the organization	n tax deductible? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Year-		vas createu. 7 7
LEGAL Great Vest Side Clul	b of Chicago	amou		
NAME	0.0	A) ASSE	TS	A) \$ 3,264
MAIL ADDRESS 1511 North Milwauk	kee Avenue	B) LIABI	LITIES	B) \$
CITY, STATE Chicago Illinois 606	322	C) NET	ASSETS	C) \$ 3,264
ZIP CODE				
I. SUMMARY OF ALL REVI	ENUE ITEMS DURING THE YEAR:	PERC	ENTAGE	AMOUNT
D) PUBLIC SUPPORT, CONTR	IBUTIONS & PROGRAM SERVICE REV. (GROSS AMTS	.) 62	%	D) \$ 36,244
E) GOVERNMENT GRANTS &	MEMBERSHIP DUES		%	E) \$
F) OTHER REVENUES		38	%	F) \$ 22,681
G) TOTAL REVENUE, INCOME	AND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (ADD D,E, & F)		100%	G) \$ 58,925
-	ENDITURES DURING THE YEAR:			
H) OPERATING CHARITABLE F		100	%	н) \$ 22,681
i) EDUCATION PROGRAM SEI			%	1) \$
•	GRAM SERVICE EXPENSE (ADD H & I)	100	%	J) \$ 22,681
·	O TO PROGRAM SERVICES (INCLUDED IN J): \$			
K) GRANTS TO OTHER CHAF		100	%	K) \$ 34,665
•	DGRAM SERVICE EXPENDITURE (ADD J & K)		%	L) \$
M) MANAGEMENT AND GENE			%	M) \$
•	MAL LANCE		%	N) \$
N) FUNDRAISING EXPENSE	THE PERIOD (ADD) SE O MI		100 %	O) \$ 34,665
	THIS PERIOD (ADD L, M, & N) FUNDRAISER AND CONSULTANT ACTIVITIE	L	100 /0	97 4 34,003
(Attach Attorney General Report of	of Individual Fundraising Campaign- Form IFC. One for each PFI	R.)		
PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISERS:	Y PAID PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISERS		100 %	P) \$
Q) TOTAL FUNDRAISERS FEE			%	Q) \$
R) NET RECEIVED BY THE C			%	R) \$
PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISING	CONSULTANTS:	l		S) \$ N/A
i '	PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISING CONSULTANTS			9) 4 14/A
IV. COMPENSATION TO TH	IE (3) HIGHEST PAID PERSONS DURING THE	YEAR:		No.
T) NAME, TITLE:				T) \$ None
U) NAME, TITLE:				U) \$ None
V) NAME, TITLE:				V) \$ None List on back side of instruction
V CHARITABLE PROGRA	M DESCRIPTION: CHARITABLE PROGRAM (3 HIGHEST BY \$ EXP.	ENDED) CODE	CATEGORIE	
	Other Charitable Organizations			W) # 150

IF	THE ANSWER TO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING IS YES, ATTACH A DETAILED EXPLANATION:	YES	NO
1.	WAS THE ORGANIZATION THE SUBJECT OF ANY COURT ACTION, FINE, PENALTY OR JUDGMENT? 1.		4
2.	HAS THE ORGANIZATION OR A CURRENT DIRECTOR, TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE THEREOF, EVER BEEN CONVICTED BY ANY COURT OF ANY MIDSDEMEANOR INVOLVING THE MISUSE OR MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS OR ANY FELONY?		*
3.	DID THE ORGANIZATION MAKE A GRANT AWARD OR CONTRIBUTION TO ANY ORGANIZATION IN WHICH ANY OF ITS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS OR TRUSTEES OWNS AN INTEREST; OR WAS IT A PARTY TO ANY TRANSACTION IN WHICH ANY OF ITS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS OR TRUSTEES HAS A MATERIAL FINANCIAL INTEREST; OR DID ANY OFFICER, DIRECTOR OR TRUSTEE RECEIVE ANYTHING OF VALUE NOT REPORTED AS COMPENSATION? 3.		·
4	HAS THE ORGANIZATION INVESTED IN ANY CORPORATE STOCK IN WHICH ANY OFFICER, DIRECTOR OR TRUSTEE OWNS MORE THAN 10% OF THE OUTSTANDING SHARES?4.		1
5.	IS ANY PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIZATION HELD IN THE NAME OF OR COMMINGLED WITH THE PROPERTY OF ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION? 5.		4
6.	DID THE ORGANIZATION USE THE SERVICES OF A PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISER? (ATTACH FORM IFC) 6.		4
7a.	DID THE ORGANIZATION ALLOCATE THE COST OF ANY SOLICITATION, MAILING, ADVERTISEMENT OR LITERATURE COSTS BETWEEN PROGRAM SERVICE AND FUNDRAISING EXPENSES? 7.		1
7b	IF "YES", ENTER (i) THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF THESE JOINT COSTS \$;(ii) THE AMOUNT ALLOCATED TO PROGRAM SERVICES \$; (iii) THE AMOUNT ALLOCATED TO MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL \$; AND (iv) THE AMOUNT ALLOCATED TO FUNDRAISING \$	-	
8.	DID THE ORGANIZATION EXPEND ITS RESTRICTED FUNDS FOR PURPOSES OTHER THAN RESTRICTED PURPOSES?		v
9.	HAS THE ORGANIZATION EVER BEEN REFUSED REGISTRATION OR HAD ITS REGISTRATION OR TAX EXEMPTION SUSPENDED OR REVOKED BY ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY?9.		/
10.	WAS THERE OR DO YOU HAVE ANY KNOWLEDGE OF ANY KICKBACK, BRIBE, OR ANY THEFT, DEFALCATION MISAPPROPRIATION, COMMINGLING OR MISUSE OF ORGANIZATIONAL FUNDS?10.		1
11.	LIST THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS WHERE THE ORGANIZATION MAINTAINS ITS THREE LARGEST ACCOUNTS:		
	Glenview State Bank 800 Waukegan Road Glenview, Illinois 60025	······································	
12	. NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON:		

ALL ATTACHMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS REPORT - SEE INSTRUCTIONS

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, I (WE) THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARE AND CERTIFY THAT I (WE) HAVE EXAMINED THIS ANNUAL REPORT AND THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING ALL THE SCHEDULES AND STATEMENTS AND THE FACTS THEREIN STATED ARE TRUE AND COMPLETE AND FILED WITH THE ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR THE PURPOSE OF HAVING THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS RELY THEREUPON. I HEREBY FURTHER AUTHORIZE AND AGREE TO SUBMIT MYSELF AND THE REGISTRANT HEREBY TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

BE SURE TO INCLUDE ALL FEES DUE: 1.) REPORTS ARE DUE WITHIN SIX

MONTHS OF YOUR FISCAL YEAR END. 2.) FOR FEES DUE SEE INSTRUCTIONS. 3.) REPORTS THAT ARE LATE OR

INCOMPLETE ARE SUBJECT TO A

Norman Levin		
PRESIDENT or TRUSTEE (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jerome H. Lipman		
TREASURER or TRUSTEE (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE	DATE

Form **990-EZ**

Short Form

Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax
Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung benefit trust or private foundation)

For organizations with gross receipts less than \$100,000 and total assets less than \$250,000 at the end of the year.

OMB N

21

Open

		the Treasury ue Service	► The	e organ	nization r	nay have	tnan \$25 e to use a	50,000 at the copy of th	ne end of the nis return to s	year. satisfy :	state re _i	oorting req	uirements		Inspe	ection
A F	or the	2005 calend			*******	***************************************		January	************************		and en		Decem			20 05
_											Employer identification number					
	Address c	hange	use IRS	Grea	t Vest	Side Cl	ub of Ch	nicado					'	30 : 0266773		
***************************************	Name cha	*	label or print or						t delivered to	street a	ddress)	Room/suite	ļ ———	Telephone number		
	Initial retur Final retur	Tream type. 1511 North Milwoukes Avenue											(773) 486-1784			
=	Amended		Specific	City	y or town	, state or	country, a	nd ZIP + 4					F Group			
	Application		Instruc- tions.	Chic	ago, Illi	nois 60	0622						Numb			N/A
	• Section 501(c)(3) organizations and 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts must attach a completed Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ), G Accounting r Other (specific										☑ Casl	↑ ☐ Accrual				
1 1	Vebsit	e: ► www	.great	vestsi	de.org					-t		1 .	k ▶ 📝 t required		organizat	ion
<u>J (</u>	Organiz	ation type (c	heck o	nly one	·)— 🔽 5	01(c) (3) ∢ (ins	ert no.)] 4947(a)(1)	or [527					I, or 990-PF).
		If the or												returr	with the	IRS; but if the
		s 5b, 6b, and	***************************************		·					···				▶ \$		58,925
Pa	rt I	Revenue,	Expe	nses	, and C	Chang	es in N	et Asset	s or Fund	Bala	nces	(See pag	e 38 of	the	instructio	
	1	Contribution	ns, aifts	s, aran	ts, and	similar	amounts	received.						1		36,244
	2		-	-					d contracts					2		
I	3	Membershi												3		
	4	Investment	•											4		
	5a	Gross amo	unt fro	m sale	e of ass	ets oth	er than i	inventory		. [_3	5a					
ļ		Gross amount from sale of assets other than inventory														
~	С	Gain or (loss) from sale of assets other than inventory (line 5a less line 5b) (attach schedule).														
Revenue	6	Special events and activities (attach schedule). If any amount is from gaming, check here ▶ □														
ķ	а	Gross reve	evenue (not including \$ 36,244 of contributions													
æ		reported or									6a		22,681			
ļ	b	Less: direc	t expe	nses c	ther that	an fund	Iraising e	expenses		. L	6b		22,681			
ĺ	C	Net income	e or (lo	ss) fro	m spec	ial ever	nts and a	activities (line 6a less	line 6	b) ု .			6c		
	7a	Gross sale	s of inv	entor/	y, less r	eturns	and allo	wances			7a					
	b	Less: cost	_								7b					
		Gross profi				s of inv	entory (li	ine 7a les:	s line 7b) .					7c		
		Other rever				2 4 5	2 60 70	- nd 0/					}	8	<u> </u>	00.044
-	****************		····	***************************************					· · · ·		······			9	ļ	36,244 34,665
														10		34,003
y)	11													11 12		
Se		Salaries, of		•										13	<u> </u>	
sesued			al fees and other payments to independent contractors								14					
X			rupancy, rent, utilities, and maintenance							• • •	15					
	15 16	Other expe	noncain	descrii	ostage, ne 🕨	anu si			• • • •					16		
		Total expe				hrough								17		34,665
S		~~~~			····									18		1,579
Net Assets									n line 27, c							
As														19		1,685
ë	20	Other chan	ges in	net as	sets or	fund b	alances	(attach ex	planation)					20		
		Net assets												21	<u> </u>	3,264
Pa	rt II	Balance S							3) are \$250,	,000 o	r more	~~~	~~~~~~~		····	
			(S	ee pa	ge 41 o	f the in	struction	ıs.)				(A) Beg	inning of y			of year
22		, savings, a											1,6	85 2		3,264
23		and buildin												2		
24		r assets (de	scribe	-)		4.0	85 2		3,264
1	LOTAL	assets										1	1.0	UU ; Z	J.	₩ ₩₩

Vo. 1545-1150			
005	:		
to Public	•		
pection	:		
, 20 05 tion number			
,			
N/A			
ash			
zation	:		
EZ, or 990-PF).			
ne IRS; but if the			
58,925			
tions.)			
36,244			

·			
00.044			
36,244 34,665			
···········			
34,665			
1,579			
1,685			
3,264			
m 990-EZ. End of year			
3,264			
3,264			
~,~V~			

Pa	rt III Statement of Program Service Accom	ns.)	(Dogs	Expens	es 501(c)(3)		
Wha	at is the organization's primary exempt purpose? S		and ((4) orga	nizations		
Des des	cribe what was achieved in carrying out the organiza cribe the services provided, the number of persons ber	ition's exempt purposes. In nefited, or other relevant info	rmation for each p	rogram title.		1947(a)(1 nal for o	l) trusts; thers.)
	ARMDi [American Friends of Magen David Adom	1,					
		4					
		idea foreign grante, shack			28a		
					200		
29	Holocaust Museum						
	(Grants \$ 2,000) If this amount inclu	ides foreign grants, check	here	. ▶ 🗓	29a		
-							
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
	(Grants \$ ) If this amount inclu	udes foreign grants, check	<u>here . , , .</u>	<u>.                                    </u>	30a		
	Other program services (attach schedule)				31a		
	(Grants \$ ) If this amount inclu- Total program service expenses (add lines 28a th	udes foreign grants, check			32		
-	irt IV List of Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key	Fmolovees (List each one eve	n if not compensate	d. See page 4		instruct	tions.)
		(B) Title and average	(C) Compensation	(D) Contribution	ons to	(E) E	xpense
	(A) Name and address	hours per week devoted to position	(if not paid, enter -0)	employee benefit deferred compe	nsation		unt and llowances
Se	e attached statement						
					İ		
							·
Pa	art V Other Information (Note the attachm	ent requirement in Gene	eral Instruction V	, page 14.)		<del></del>	Yes No
33	Did the organization engage in any activity not pr	eviously reported to the IR	S? If "Yes," attacl	n a detailed		00	1
						33	
34	Were any changes made to the organizing or gov attach a conformed copy of the changes	erning documents but not	reported to the IF	RS? If "Yes,"		34	1
35	If the organization had income from business activities,	such as those reported on line	es 2, 6, and 7 (amor	g others), but	not		
55	reported on Form 990-T, attach a statement explaining	your reason for not reporting t	the income on Form	990-T.			
	a Did the organization have unrelated business gros	s income of \$1,000 or mor	e or 6033(e) notic	e, reporting,	and		✓
	proxy tax requirements?					35a 35b	
	b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T f	or this year?				350	<del></del>
36			luring the year? (I	f "Yes," attac	ch a	36	✓
	statement.)  Enter amount of political expenditures, direct or inc	livest as described in the in	etructions > 37	'a l			
37	<ul> <li>Enter amount of political expenditures, direct of inc</li> <li>Did the organization file Form 1120-POL for this</li> </ul>	meet, as described in the in	1311 UO(10113. P			37b	✓
		ans to any officer director.	. trustee, or kev e	mplovee <b>or</b> v	vere		
38	any such loans made in a prior year and still unp	aid at the start of the perio	nd covered by this	return? .		38a	✓
	b If "Yes," attach the schedule specified in the line		r the amount				
	involved			b	N/A	<u>V</u>	
39					<b>61</b> 77		
	a Initiation fees and capital contributions included of	on line 9	39		N/A N/A		
	<b>b</b> Gross receipts, included on line 9, for public use	of club facilities ,		***************************************	IN/#	$\dashv$	
40	a 501(c)(3) organizations. Enter amount of tax impo	sed on the organization du	ring the year und	er: No	na		
	section 4911 ► None ; section 4912	None ; se	eulon 4955 🚩	antion during		22.032500	HARMANIA DANGE
	b 501(c)(3) and (4) organizations. Did the organization of year or did it become aware of an excess benefit transfer.	engage in any section 4958 e ansaction from a prior year?	if "Yes," attach an	explanation.	, 1110	40b	
	c Enter amount of tax imposed on organization ma	nagers or disqualified pers	ons during the ye	ar under			N/



Form 990-E					Page	
Part V	Other Information (Note the attachment requirement in	General Instri	uction V, p	age 14.) <i>(Cor</i>	ntinued)	
42a The	he states with which a copy of this return is filed. ▶ Illinois books are in care of ▶ Jerome H. Lipman, Treasurer ted at ▶ 125 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois		Telephon	e no. ► (312 + 4 ► 606	2 ) 341-0100 606-4477	
over acco If "Y See c At a If "Y 43 Seci	ny time during the calendar year, did the organization have an integral account in a foreign country (such as a bank account tent)?  es," enter the name of the foreign country:  the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form They time during the calendar year, did the organization maintain an es," enter the name of the foreign country:  ion 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-EZ in like the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the calendar year.	D F 90-22.1. office outside	of the U.S.?	ther financial	Yes No 42b ✓ 42c ✓	
Please	Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including and belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than	accompanying sch n officer) is based o	edules and stat on all information	ements, and to th on of which prepa	e best of my knowledg rer has any knowledg	
Sign Here	Signature of officer  Jerome H. Lipman Treasurer  Type or print name and title.		Date			
Paid Propagar's	Preparer's signature	Date	Check if self- employed >	"	N or PTIN (See Gen. Inst. \ <b>DO472157</b>	
Preparer's Use Only	Firm's name (or yours \ lack.) Esses					

	•
Page 3	3
ion V, page 14.) (Continued)	_
(040 )044 0400	-
Telephone no. ► ( 312 ) 341-0100  ZIP + 4 ► 60606-4477	- <b>-</b>
ture or other authority unt, or other financial Yes No	_
42b	
the U.S.?	
-Check here	]
les and statements, and to the best of my knowledge all information of which preparer has any knowledge	
*	
Date	
neck if Preparer's SSN or PTIN (See Gen. Inst. W	Λ)
nployed ▶ ☑ POO472157	
EIN ►	_
5274 Phone no. ► ( 847 ) 317-3654	
Form <b>990-EZ</b> (2005	5)

Great Vest Side Club of Chicago Ein:30-0266773 Attachment to Form 990-EZ

PART IIII Statement of Program Service Accomplishments

Membership in the Great Vest Side Club of Chicago ("GVS") is limited generally to men who were born between approximately 1922 and 1942 and grew up on the West Side of Chicago, particularly Lawndale.

GVS derives its revenues from banquets sponsored twice a year that is attended by its members and on occasion other invitees for the purpose of raising money for the benefit of various approved 501[c][3] charities.

The Board of Directors consider and approve all gifts to charities. However the principal beneficiary of these gifts has been and will continue to be the "American Friends of Mogen David Adom" or "ARMDI". ARMDI is an approved 501[c][3] non-profit organization which serves as the state of Israel's emergency medical, disaster, ambulance, blood and healthcare network. Gifts to ARMDI by the GVS have been used primarily to fund the purchase of ambulances for use in Israel.

Other approved 501[c][3] organizations that have received gifts from the GVS include [1] "Friends of the Israel Defense Forces" which provides educational scholarships to students who are former soldiers of the Israel Defense Forces.

Recipients of the scholarship are selected by an International Grant Committee, [2] "Holocaust Memorial Museum" which is dedicated to preserving the memory of Jewish victims of the Nazi mass murders before and during World War II and documenting the same for history [3] Prostate Cancer, [4] Juvenile Diabetes, [5] Leukemia Research, [6] Children's Camp for Cancer, [7] Multiple Sclerosis, and [8] Tourett's Syndrome.

All GVS activities are conducted in the Chicago Metropolitan Area and its suburbs. All of the time of the GVS is allocated or devoted to its charitable purposes and its sole source of funding are the semi-annual banquets. All directors and officers are volunteers and serve without any remuneration or compensation.

Great Vest Side Club of Chicago Ein:30-0266773 Attachment to Form 990-EZ

PART IV List of Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key Employees

	[B] Title and average hours per week devoted	[C] Compensation	[D] Contributions to employee benefit plan & deferred compensation	[E] Expense account and other allowances
[A] Name and address	to position	paid	detelled compensation	onto: anovoriore
Norman Levin 1511 No. Milwaukee Ave Chicago, III 60622	President & Director			
William Woloshin 161 No. Clark Street, Suite 2600 Chicago, III 60601	Vice- President & Director			
Victor Elias 571 Eagle Court Riverwoods, III 60015	Secretary & Director			
Jerome Lipman 125 So, Wacker Drive, Suite 1500 Chicago, Ili 60608	Treasurer & Director			
Irving Bemoras [Deceased] 416 Satinwood Terrace Buffalo Grove, III 80089	Director			
Gerald Bender 2801 Richard Daley Center Chicago, ILL 60602	Director			
Alan Berman 308 Riverside Court Lincolnshire, iii 60089	Director			547
Jack Esses 570 Lake Cook Road Suite 300 Deerfield, III 60015	Director			
Arthur Farber 950 Augusta Way, Apt 313 Highland Park, III 60035	Director			
Stewart Granick 7300 No. Monticello Skokie, III 60076	Director			
Herbert Kanter 1817 Eastwood Avenue Highland Park, III 60035	Director			
Jordan Leff 1440 No. Lake Shore Drive Chicago, Ill 60610	Director			
Larry Schaffel 1771 Mission Hills, Unit 115 Northbrook, III 60062	Director			
Mike Scharf 638 Picardy Circle Northbrook, Ill 60062	Director			
Bud Solk 630 Ballantrae Northbrook, III 60062	Director			

All directors and officers are volunteers and serve without any remuneration or compensation and devote all time necessary or required to the organizations charitable purposes